

Official Notice & Agenda Board of Review Notice of Meeting to Adjourn Pardeeville Village Hall – Board Room 114 Lake Street, Pardeeville, WI 53954 Monday, May 13, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll call
- 3. Verification of all postings and notices for Board of Review and Open Book
- 4. Certification that at least one member has received training prior to the first meeting of the board.
- 5. Select a Chairman for the Board of Review
- 6. Select a Vice-Chairperson for the Board of Review
- 7. Notice that the assessment roll has not been completed at this time
- 8. Motion to reconvene on September 4th, 2024 at 4:00 p.m.
- 9. Adjourn